
Operating day
Wilton Terrace

Holles Street

Westland Row

Gardiner St Lwr

Dorset Street Lwr

Blanchardstown SC

Batterstown Church

Rathregan Court

Pelletstown

Warrenstown

Teagasc

Kiltale

Pike Corner

Scurloughstown

Friars Park

Trim

Lackanash

Tower View

Athboy

Delvin

Clonmellon

dep

arr

17:00

P 17:07

P 17:17

P 17:24

P 17:31

P 18:06

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

18:47

19:02

19:11

17:30

P 17:36

P 17:46

P 17:53

P 18:00

P 18:29

18:44

18:44

18:47

18:51

18:54

18:55

18:58

19:00

19:04

19:07

19:08

19:10

18:00

P 18:05

P 18:15

P 18:22

P 18:29

P 18:59

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

19:40

19:56

20:04

Monday - Friday 

Operating day
Tower View

Lackanash

Trim

Friars Park

Victorine Abbey

Scurloughstown

Pike Corner

Kiltale

Dunsaney Lodge

Warrenstown

Pelletstown

Rathregan Court

Batterstown Church

Clonmellon

Delvin

Athboy

N3 Slip Road

Doyle's Corner

O'Connell St Upper

Irish Life

Westland Row Church

Holles Street

Wilton Terrace

dep

arr

06:55

06:57

06:59

07:01

07:03

07:05

07:07

07:10

07:12

07:14

07:18

07:20

07:21

|

|

|

D 07:44

D 08:08

D 08:18

D 08:22

D 08:29

D 08:32

08:36

06:35

06:44

07:03

D 07:53

D 08:17

D 08:27

D 08:31

D 08:38

D 08:41

08:45

07:05

07:15

07:36

D 08:26

D 08:49

D 08:58

D 09:02

D 09:09

D 09:12

09:19

Monday - Friday 

P = Pick up only
D = Drop off only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

111X Dublin to Clonmellon via Athboy

Valid from 26.01.2026


